% Job Anxiety
\R\BC ~ March 2010: Nationally Total = 22%, (-3 since February)

Are you or is anyone in your household worried about losing their job or being laid off? Q.7.

Base: All Respondents n = 1020 *Percentage of People Who Responded ‘Yes — Worried’

© 2009 Ipsos Reid



Perception of Overall State of the Canadian Economy

Total National: Good = 54% (+1%), Bad = 46% (-1%)

Percent
‘Good’ Change
over
E gggd Previous Month
— 54% +1%
Total 46%
53% +5%
pc [N 47%
63% +10%
AR *
SK/MB 20%
| — 54% +4%
Ontario 46%
E— >
Quebec 53%
I 0% -18%
Atlantic 51%

In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now?
Is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad? Q.1.

Base: All Respondents n = 1020
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Outlook for the Canadian Economy - Over the Next Year

Total National: Improve = 57% (-5%), Worsen = 20% (+7%)

Percent
‘Improve’ Change
| Improve over
O Worsen Previous Month
57% 504
Total *

65% 0%

BC F
64% 204

AB

19%

+4%
SK/MB 14% m
: 60% -3%
Ontario *
@ -11%
Quebec 210
55% -20%

Atlantic

23%
Canadian economy

Thinking about the next year or so, do you, yourself, generally feel that the Canadian economy and your own economic situation will improve, stay the same or get worse? Q.9_1.

Base: All Respondents n = 1020 3
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Only one in three (35%) say they don’t have financial troubles that

keep them awake at night

27%

27%
Paying off some or all 28% 220,
0
of my debt 28%
27%
22%
18% W Total
19%
Having enough for my - 27%
. 0
retirement 17% BC
17%
13%
16% HAB
17%
9%
No emergency fund - 18%
12% 229 SK/MB
21%
Financing my home (ie. % B Ontario
paying my mortgage, 4%
having a downpayment 4(;% 5
for ahouse) 1% Quebec
35% .
Idon't have any 3230/§% B Atlantic
financial concerns that 33% 200,
0
keep me up at night 30%
Y Y g 43%
Which of the following is most likely to keep you up at night? Q. 12
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: 1020 137 110 70 391 240 72
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One in three aren’t confident about any aspect of their financial

situation

46%
53%
My ability to manage 47%
my debt
52%
55%
W Total
My retirement savings
BC
HAB
3%
7%
My emergency fund 7% SK/MB
7%
4%
6% .
M Ontario
34%
. 39%
| am not confident 31% ’ Quebec
about any aspect of my 35%
. . ) . 36%
financial situation 00 _
26% M| Atlantic
13. When looking at your financial situation, pick one thing that you are the most confident about:? Q. 13
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: 1020 137 110 70 391 240 72

© 2009 Ipsos Reid



